The mark <R> shows major revised points.
The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
Document No.  M15085EJ6V0DS00 (6th edition)
Date Published  February 2006 NS  CP (K)

Data Sheet  M15085EJ6V0DS 2
µPD4616112
Ordering Information
Part number Package Access time Operating  Operating  Remark
  ns (MAX.) supply voltage temperature
   V °C
µPD4616112F9-BC80-BC2 48-pin TAPE FBGA (8 x 6) 80 2.6 to 3.0 –20 to +70 BC version
µPD4616112F9-BC90-BC2  90
µPD4616112F9-BC80-BC2-A  80
µPD4616112F9-BC90-BC2-A  90
Remark Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
Marking Image
Part number Marking (XX)
µPD4616112F9-BC80-BC2 B1